

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8748/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2011 in SAD No.600/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORP OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr.Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he is not claiming any relief against respondent nos. 4 to 20 as such they may be deleted from the array of parties.

The application is allowed and the names of respondent nos. 4 to 20 may be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Fresh memo of parties deleting the names of respondent nos. 4 to 20 be filed within four weeks.

	(KUSUM SYAL)			(SHARDA KAPOOR)	
	SR.P.A			COURT MASTER	