

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2268 OF 2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangan,Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan,Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has already filed the statement of case. Counsel for the respondents undertakes to do the needful within one week, finally.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|
|