

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 2571/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 4629/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 8748/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr.J.N.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms.Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr.Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

IN CA No.2571/13

Dr.Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr.Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

O R D E R

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.12.06

12:00:17 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel for the Life Insurance Corporation states
that a policy decision has been taken wherein a scheme has already
C.A.No.2268/11 etc.etc. 2

been framed. As per the said scheme, all the 92 Class-III
employees, now before this Court, will be entitled to
regularisation. Learned counsel further states that the preparation

of formal orders is in progress and that the same will be furnished
to this Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on 16.12.2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER