

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2268, 4629 OF 2011, 2571 OF 2013 AND SLP (C) No. 8748 OF 2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

LIC & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.12.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the Life Insurance Corporation states that a policy decision has been taken wherein a scheme has already been framed. As per the said scheme, all the 92 Class-III employee, now before this Court, will be entitled to regularisation. Learned counsel further states that the preparation of formal orders is in progress and that the same will be furnished to this Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on 16.12.2014. ”

It is submitted that pursuant to above order no documents have been filed so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR