

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No.2571/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No.4629/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.8748/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 08.09.2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER