

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 2571/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4629/2011

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8748/2011

(With appln.(s) for taking additional document on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4703-4735/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList before a Bench of which one of us
(Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RAJ RANI NEGI)
COURT MASTER