

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2571/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4629/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8748/2011

(With appln.(s) for taking additional document on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties:

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi P., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Gunturu Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 5th October, 2016 as part heard.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR cum PS