

HITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). No(s).
505/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2011
in SAD No. 599/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

KHAN CHAND JAUHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA THRU. CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/11/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post this petition along Civil Appeal No. 2268 of 2011
which in listed on 02.12.2016 in Court No. 11 as Item No. 7.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master