

1

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH I.A.No.3 in C.A. No.2268/2011

(Appln. For impleadment)

WITH

I.A.NO.1/2016 in C.A. No. 2571/2013

(With appln.(s) for modification/recalling of court's order dated 20.10.2016 and Office Report)

I.A.NO.2 in C.A. No. 4629/2011

(With appln.(s) for modification/recalling of court's order dated 20.10.2016 and Office Report)

WITH

I.A.No.3-9 in C.A. No.4629/2011

(Applns. For impleadment and directions)

I.A.No.4 in SLP(C) No. 8748/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) D 505/2015

Date : 09/12/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi

Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Bharukha, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in I.A.No.4/2016 in Civil Appeal No.2268/2011 and

and I.A.No.4/2016 in SLP(C)No.8748/2011.

Applications for impleadment (I.A.No.3/2016) in Civil Appeal

No.2268/2011 and I.A.No.3-9/2016 in Civil Appeal No.4629/2011 are

dismissed as withdrawn.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER