

RITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 851/2016

BASANT KUMAR MOHANTY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Bhol, Adv.

Mr. C. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2268 of 2011.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR