

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016**

(Application for directions)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2017**

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2017**

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2268 OF 2011**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for recall the order of Hon'ble Court's dated 20.10.2016)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2017**

(Application for directions filed by Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 & 12 OF 2017**

(Application for directions & Exemption from filing O.T. filed by Mr. S.R. Setia,  
Advocate)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4629 OF 2011**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016**

(Application for recall/modification of Hon'ble Court's order dated 20.10.2016)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for recall the order of Hon'ble Court's dated 20.10.2016)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2571 OF 2013**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2017**

(Application for directions)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2017**

(Application for directions)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8748 OF 2011**

WITH

HASHMUDDIN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The I.A. No. 4 in C.A. No. 2268/2011 and I.A. No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 8748/2011 above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2016 with an office report dated 01.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice in I.A. No. 4/2016 in Civil appeal No. 2268/2011 and I.A. No. 4/2016 in SLP(c) No. 8748/2011. Applications for impleadment (I.A. No. 3/2016) in Civil Appeal No. 2268/2011 and I.A. No. 3-9/2016 in Civil appeal No. 4629/2011 are dismissed as withdrawn.”

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2268/2011**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order notice was issued in I.A. No. 4/2016 on 21.12.2016 to all the respondents.

Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Ashok Panigarhi, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2-5 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate has on 23.01.2017 filed an application for direction in Civil appeal No. 2268/2011 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 5/2017. Copy of the same stands included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate for the party yet to be intervened has on 24.01.2017 filed an application for direction in Civil appeal No. 2268/2011 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 6/2017. Copy of the same stands included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ashok Panigarhi, Advocate has on 14.02.2017 filed an affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and same stands included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ashok Panigarhi, Advocate has on 16.02.2017 filed a compliance report on behalf of L.I.C. which is common respondent in C.A. No. 2268/20011, C.A. No. 2571/2013, C.A. No. 4629/2011 & SLP (C) No. 8748/2011. Copy of the same stands included in Paper books of C.A. No. 2268/2011.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4629/2011**

It is submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Counsel for the Appellant has on 25.01.2017 filed an application for direction. The application is registered as I.A. No. 10 of 2017. Copy of the same stands included in the Paper books of Civil Appeal No. 4629/2011.

It is submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Counsel for the Appellant has on 15.01.2017 filed an application for direction alongwith an application for exemption from filing O.T.. The applications have been registered as I.A. No. 10 & 11 of 2017 respectively. Copy of the same stands included in the Paper books of Civil Appeal No. 4629/2011.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2571/2013**

It is further submitted that there are five respondents in the matter.

Respondent Nos. 1-4 are represented through Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 is served but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of matter is complete.

It is submitted that the I.A. No. 1 (Application for recall/modification of Hon'ble Court's order dated 20.10.2016) filed by Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate for the Appellant was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2016 when no orders were passed on it. Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has filed a letter dated 30.1.2017 in this regard. (Copy of letter enclosed)

It is further submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Counsel for the Appellant has on 17.1.2017 filed an application for directions. The application is registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2017. (Copy of application is placed with main appeal paper books).

**SLP (CIVIL) NO. 8748/2011**

It is submitted that notice in I.A. No. 4 was issued to all the three respondents on 23.12.2016 and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are already represented through Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate. Hence service is complete.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate has on 23.01.2017 filed another application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 5 of 2017 and are included in the paper books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari , Advocate  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate  
Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**