

ITEM NO.7 + 57

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5 & 6 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

with

I.A.No. 4 (application for directions)

WITH

I.A.Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 2571/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for modification/recalling of court's order dated 20.10.2016 and Office Report)

I.A.Nos. 2 and 10 in C.A. No. 4629/2011

(With appln.(s) for modification/recalling of court's order dated 20.10.2016 and Office Report)

with

I.A.No. 11 and 12 (application for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 8748/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

with

SLP(C)CC No. 4386 of 2017

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 23/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surjee Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Narsingh N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Ms. M. V. Rama, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Sri Om Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the interlocutory applications, returnable
in four weeks.

Response to the applications be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C)CC No. 4386 of 2017

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar