

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 7001 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 6 to 28 from array of parties)

KHAN CHAND JAUHARI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA THRU.
CHAIRMAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed alongwith connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on the Special
Leave Petition. "

It is submitted that there are 28 respondents in the instant matter and counsel for the petitioner has filed only 5 spare copies, hence notice could not be issued.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 6 to 28 from array of parties and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 4 and the same is included in the Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 08th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR