

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2017

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2017

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2268 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for recall the order of Hon'ble Court's dated 20.10.2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2017

(Application for directions filed by Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 & 12 OF 2017

(Application for directions & Exemption from filing O.T. filed by Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4629 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for recall/modification of Hon'ble Court's order dated 20.10.2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for recall the order of Hon'ble Court's dated 20.10.2016)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2571 OF 2013

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2017

(Application for directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2017

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8748 OF 2011

WITH

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2017 with an office report dated 20.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice in the interlocutory applications,
returnable in four weeks.

Response to the applications be filed within four
weeks.”

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2268/2011

It is submitted that pursuant to above order common show cause notice returnable for 10.04.2017 was issued through Mr. Ashok Panigarthi, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ashok Panigarthi, Advocate has filed counter affidavit in I.A. No. 5 & 6 . Copy of the same is placed below Civil Appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate has on 07.04.2017 filed a Rejoinder affidavit in I.A. No. 5 .Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4629/2011

It is submitted that Mr. Ashok Panigarthi, Advocate has filed counter affidavit in I.A. Nos. 2, 10, 11 & 12 in C.A. No. 4629/2011. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has on 07.04.2017 filed rejoinder affidavit in I.A. Nos. 2, 10, 11 & 12. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2571/2013

It is submitted that Mr. Ashok Panigarthi, Advocate has filed counter affidavit in I.A. No. 1 & 2 in C.A. No. 2571/2013. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has on 07.04.2017 filed rejoinder affidavit in I.A. No. 1 & 2 in C.A. No. 2571/2013. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

SLP © NO. 8748/2011

It is submitted that Mr. Ashok Panigarthi, Advocate has filed counter affidavit in I.A. No. 4 & 5. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, counsel for the petitioner has on 31.03.2017 filed an application for direction & exemption from filing O.T. in SLP (c) No. 8748/2011 but the same is defective for the following reasons:

- (1) Application for direction is not mentioned on cover page of paper books.
- (2) SLP No. is incorrect.

However the same is not being circulated before the Hon'ble Court but kept in file.

Service is complete in all the matters

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari , Advocate

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate

Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR