

1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016, 5 & 6/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.No. 1 & 2 in C.A. No. 2571/2013

(For recall/modification of court's order and Office Report)

I.A.No. 2/2016, 10/2017, 11& 12/2017 in C.A. No. 4629/2011

(For recall of court's order dated. 20.10.2016 and direction and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

I.A.no. 4/2016 & 5/2017 in SLP(C) No. 8748/2011

(For direction and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the

parties Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. M. V. Rama, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar