

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 136813/2017 IN CA NO.
2268/2011.)

Date : 19-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties

Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the appeal for hearing on 08.03.2018

I.A. No. 136813/2017 is disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR