

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH  
ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 4/2017 For deletion of names of respondents in SLP (C) No. 7001/2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7001/2017 (XI)

(FOR ON IA 4/2017)

Date : 08-02-2018 This appeal and SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR  
Mr. Amit S., Adv.  
Mr. Ojasvi Khaneja, Adv.Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 6 to 28 from the array of parties on the ground that they are proforma respondents.

Permission to do so is granted at the risk of the petitioners.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR