

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN &  
ORS.Respondent(s)  
(Only SLP (C) No. 7001/2017 is to be listed before the Ld.  
Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7001/2017 (XI)

Date : 07-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR  
Mrs M.V.Rama, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7001/2017

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing  
counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5 but none has  
entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 6 to 28 have been deleted from the array  
of parties vide order dt.8.2.2018.

List again on 16.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
07.03.2018

hj