

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA  
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7001/2017 (XI)

C.A. No. 2571/2013 (III-A)

( FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 1/2016 and IA 2/2017)

SLP(C) No. 8748/2011 (XI)

(FOR ON IA 4/2016 and FOR ON IA 5/2017)

C.A. No. 4629/2011 (III-A)

( FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 2/2016 and FOR ON IA 10/2017 and FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 11/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 12/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 851/2016 (X)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 30758/2017 (XI)

(IA No.79937/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79936/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

C.A. No. 2571/2013 (III-A)

( FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 1/2016 andFOR ON IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 4629/2011 (III-A)

( FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 2/2016 and FOR ON IA 10/2017 and FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 11/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 12/2017)

SLP(C) No. 8748/2011 (XI)

(FOR ON IA 4/2016 and FOR ON IA 5/2017)

SLP(C) No. 30758/2017 (XI)

(IA No.79937/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79936/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

W.P.(C) No. 851/2016 (X)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 19-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Ms. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Ms. Subha Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench in which one of us  
(Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER