

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2011

HASHMUDDIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5/2017 - APPLN. DIRECTION FILED BY MS. ANJNAI
IA No. 6/2017 - APPLN. DIRECTION FILED BY MS. ANJNAI
IA No. 54959/2016 - I A FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTION
IA No. 74553/2016 - IA FOR INTERVENTION
IA No. 85970/2016 - IA NO. 4 OF 2016 (DIRECTION)
IA No. 69337/2016 - IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 2/2015 - IMPLEADMENT /INTERVENTION)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8748/2011
(FOR ON IA 4/2016 FOR ON IA 5/2017)

C.A. No. 4629/2011

(IA No. 10/2017 - APPL. FOR DIRECTION FILED BY MR. S.R.SETIA
IA No. 3-4 - APPL. FOR IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 5-6 - APPL. FOR IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 7-8 - APPL. FOR IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 12/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 2/2016 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 11/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2571/2013

(IA No. 1/2016 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 21437/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
FOR ON IA 2/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7001/2017

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 4703-4735/2016

(IA No.67-69/2017 - APPL. FOR IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 851/2016

(IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 30758/2017

(IA No.79937/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.79936/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 29-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. A.V. Rama, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications for impleadment and intervention are allowed. Applications for exemption from filing official translation are allowed. Permission is granted to file additional documents/Annexures.

C.A.2268/2011, SLP(C)No.8748/2011, C.A.No.4629/2011
& C.A.No.2571/2013

Learned counsel for the parties state that one convenience volume will be filed which can be referred to by all the parties. Learned counsel appearing for both the parties to file short synopsis of not more than three pages in these matters.

SLP(C)No.7001/2017, C.A.Nos.4703-4735/2016 and
SLP(C)No.30758/2017

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of Life Insurance Corporation of India states that he will file a short compilation in respect of these matters. Learned counsel appearing for both the parties to file short synopsis of not more than three pages in these matters.

W.P.(C)No.851/2016

None appears for the petitioners. Adverse orders are deferred.

List these matters on 18th September, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER